 06/16
en 5.4.335.01
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (2016 - 5128i) © 2015 Norgren GmbH
97105 NAMUR 3/2, 5/2 und 5/3
Indirect electromagnetic actuated spool valves
Technical features
 > Port size: 1/4” or 1/2”

11 2086
Cable gland (cable Ø 5 ... 10 mm) is in scope of delivery
Ordering example
9710509 2085 005 00
Valve Pilot 6,3 mW Electrical connection 00 internal air supply
Valve Pilot 6,3 mW 005 M16 x 1,5 cable gland 0Z external air supply
Approvals
Typ Approvals
ATEX
Datasheet
208x PTB 06 ATEX 2001U N/en 7.1.540
Max. values Ex i
Ui
(V)
li
(mA)
Pi *1)
(mW)
25 150 250
27 125 250
28 115 250
30 100 250
32 85 250
Air consumption: home position ≤ 60 l/h, operating position ≤ 15 l/h
*1) Model 2086 without Pi limiting. Ci  and Li can be ignored.
97105 NAMUR 3/2, 5/2 und 5/3
Indirect electromagnetic actuated spool valves
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (2016 - 5128i) © 2015 Norgren GmbHen 5.4.335.08
06/16
Adaptor complete
(Adaptor, inlet filter
and seal ring)
Page 18
Inlet filter
Page 18
Silencer (plastic) *1)
Page 18
Exhaust guard *2)
Page 18
Silencer
(stainless steel) *1)
Page 18
Manual override
Page 17
Manual override
(for start-up only)
Page 17
0613487 0681173 (G1/4, 1/4 NPT) M/S2 (G1/4) 0613422 (G1/4, 1/4 NPT) 0014613 (G 1/4) 0553886 (without detent) 0613379 (without detent)
C/S2 (1/4 NPT) 0613423 (G1/2, 1/2 NPT) 0613678 (1/4 NPT) 0553887 (with detent)
M/S4 (G1/2) 0014813 (G 1/2)
C/S4 (1/2 NPT) 0613679 (1/2 NPT)
*1) For indoors use only
*2) For outdoors use, opening pressure ~ 0,2 bar
Throttle control plate
Page 16
Flange plate, for G1/4 only
Page 16
Yoke
Page 16
Distance plate for
pressure switches
Page 17
Mounting plate
90°, 180° and 270°
Page 17
4040239 (only for G1/4) 0612790 (NAMUR single connection plate) 0540593 0540109 0613453 (90°)
0612791 (NAMUR-rip use in combination with 0612790) 0612631 (180°)
0613556 (270°)
Connector
0570275
0663303 (with rectifier)
Accessories